

Document 2011 1542

Book 2011 Page 1542 Type 03 001 Pages 1 Date 6/13/2011 Time 11:40 AM Rec Amt \$9.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX

Rec Amt \$9.00 Aud Amt \$3 Rev Transfer Tax \$284.00 Rev Stamp# 174 DOV# 186 INDX 1 ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	M1-1 C14	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF
Official Form No. 101 - May 2006	Mark L. Smith	THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Madison County Real	ity, 65 Jefferson, Winterset, IA	50273
Preparer: Mark L. Smith, POB 2		
Taxpayer: Wayne Van Pelt, 3159	22 Pantner Creek Road, Adel, 14	50003
47 11 6		
	WARRANTY DEED)
$\cdot \wedge \wedge \wedge \cdot$	WARRANTI DEED	
Sociation of		
For the consideration of	\$178,000.00	Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,
Marty J. Lillegard, Single,	3170,000.00	Donai (e) and other valuable contractation,
<u> </u>		do hereby
Convey to Wayne Van Pelt		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		the
following described real estate in	MADISON	County, Iowa:
The West Half (W 1/2) of the Southea		uarter (SE 1/4), and the East 5 acres of the
		eventeen (17), in Township Seventy-six (76)
North, Range Twenty-six (26) West o	f the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa	
Grantors do Hereby Coven	ant with grantees, and successors	in interest, that grantors hold the real
estate by title in fee simple; that the	ey have good and lawful authority to	o sell and Convey the real estate; that the
real estate is free and clear of all lie	ens and encumbrances except as r	nay be above stated; and grantors
Covenant to Warrant and Defend th	ne real estate against the lawful cla	ims of all persons except as may be above
stated. Each of the undersigned he	reby relinquishes all rights of dowe	r, homestead and distributive share in and
		nent hereof, shall be construed as in the
singular or plural number, and as m	nasculine or feminine gender, acco	rding to the context.
1		M
	Λ	Dated: May 26, 2011
Mary J. Lillegare	J	,
	(Grantor)	(Crontor)
Marty J. Lillegard	(Grantor)	(Grantor)
STATE OF IOWA	COUNTY OF MADIS	SON
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> This instrument was acknowledged	hefore me on May 26 3	, by Marty J.
Lillegard	before the on may 25, 28	, by
Dinegara	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. 0
	Towns or Carry	Alwrence (Watts
	Lawrence C Watts Notarial Seal - Iowa	, Notary Public
	Commission No. 702488	
	My Commission Expires 3/2	9//2
	/Thio	form of columnial adament for individual areator(a) and a